Listing Premium: 75%
Listing Premium: 37%

Premium:

8%

Average: 62%

-1 STD DEV: -7%

+1 STD DEV: 131%

April 1, 2021For exclusive use of Fundstrat clients only Slide  35

Source: Fundstrat

Note: Model results may not be reflective of actual returns. Model applies fees on an average annual basis to simplify for il lustrative purposes. It does not consider the effect of monthly fee timing, compounding or other factors that may alter actual results.

Figure: Sensitivity of hypothetical Fund returns
Illustrative purposes only

Opportunistic investors could capture alpha from a Bitwise NAV premium

Opportunistic traders have the potential to enhance absolute and relative crypto alpha. The hypothetical analysis below illustrates

how the value of an investment in Bitwise Funds may perform based on a range of returns and NAV premium scenarios.

• While we do not know how market premiums for listed products will unfold, but once listed, Bitwise DeFi Crypto Index

Fund could trade at an NAV premium.

Hypothetical fund return of 75%

and NAV premium of 50% could

generate a 157% return or alpha

of 82% over its underlying assets

Hypothetical Return (%)
Bitwise Fund Return (25% increments)

-50% -25% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 125% 150% 175% 200%

S
h

ar
e

P
re

m
iu

m
 (

10
%

 in
cr

em
en

ts
) 0% (52) (27) (3) 22 47 72 96 121 146 170 195

10% (47) (20) 7 34 62 89 116 143 170 197 225

20% (42) (13) 17 47 76 106 136 165 195 224 254

30% (37) (5) 27 59 91 123 155 187 219 251 284

40% (33) 2 37 71 106 140 175 209 244 278 313

50% (28) 9 46 83 120 157 194 231 268 305 343

60% (23) 17 56 96 135 175 214 254 293 333 372

70% (18) 24 66 108 150 192 234 276 318 360 402

80% (13) 31 76 120 164 209 253 298 342 387 431

90% (9) 38 85 132 179 226 273 320 367 414 461

100% (4) 46 95 144 194 243 293 342 391 441 490

Hypothetical Alpha (%)

Bitwise Fund Return (25% increments)

-50% -25% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 125% 150% 175% 200%

S
h

ar
e

P
re

m
iu

m
 (

10
%

 in
cr

em
en

ts
) 0% (2) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (5) (5)

10% 3 5 7 9 12 14 16 18 20 22 25

20% 8 12 17 22 26 31 36 40 45 49 54

30% 13 20 27 34 41 48 55 62 69 76 84

40% 17 27 37 46 56 65 75 84 94 103 113

50% 22 34 46 58 70 82 94 106 118 130 143

60% 27 42 56 71 85 100 114 129 143 158 172

70% 32 49 66 83 100 117 134 151 168 185 202

80% 37 56 76 95 114 134 153 173 192 212 231

90% 41 63 85 107 129 151 173 195 217 239 261

100% 46 71 95 119 144 168 193 217 241 266 290

Base Hypothetical Model Assumptions

Investment Amount a $100,000

Management Fee b 2.50%

Fund Return c 75.00%

NAV Premium d 50.00%

Gross Ending NAV a * c = e $175,000

Management Fees ((a+e)/2) * b = f $3,438

Net Ending NAV e - f = g $171,563

Share Value g * (1+d) = h $257,344

Return h / a - 1 = i 157%

Alpha i - c = j 82%

April 1, 2021For exclusive use of Fundstrat clients only Slide  36

Downside risks to our thesis

Source: Fundstrat, Bitwise

• Our hypothetical model is for illustrative purposes only and actual investment results may differ greatly from our

simplified assumptions due to other unforeseen factors.

• Bitwise DeFi Crypto Index Fund shares could have a NAV premium that falls short of expectations or possibly

trades at a discount to NAV after listing.

• Bitwise DeFi Crypto Index Fund shares may not receive FINRA approval for listing on the OTCQX or the

approval may take indefinitely longer than anticipated.